## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 152 by Representative Bacala

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 8, after "system;" and before "to require" insert "to provide for eligibility for
  the services of such system;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>supports</u>" and before "<u>through</u>" insert "<u>and other Medicaid</u> 6 <u>services</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 13, after "<u>implementation;</u>" and before "<u>contracts</u>" insert "<u>eligibility;</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 18, delete "<u>pursuant to Section 1915(b)</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>in</u> 11 <u>accordance with applicable provisions</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

"B. The department shall design the MLTSS system to provide Medicaid
 services exclusively to Medicaid enrollees who are eligible for long-term services
 and supports and to Medicaid-eligible enrollees who also receive Medicare services,
 excepting the Medicaid eligible population comprised of individuals with

- 18 <u>developmental disabilities.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"